
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3706
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
RAILWAY LINES IN SEC RAILWAY
Deshmukh Shri K. D.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of laying of new railway line on Tirodi-Kantagi and Amagon-Lauzi-Kiranpur section under South East Central
(SEC) Railway;

(b) the reasons for delay in this regard; and

(c) the time by which work on the said line is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Katangi-Tirodi new line has been sanctioned at a cost of Rs. 119.64 crore in 2011-12. Preliminary activities including Final Location Survey work has been taken up.

There is no sanctioned survey for the stretch from Amagon-Lauzi-Kiranpur. However, survey from Laji to Kirnapur has been sanctioned in 2011-12.

(b) There is no delay in execution of project.

(c) Target date for completion has not been fixed.
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